Form 605

CorporationsAct 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company	Name/Scheme	ENI	LITIC	INC. Ltd	(ASX:ENL)			
ACN/ARSN		AC	N 630	392 639				
1. Details o	f substantial hol	der (1)						
Name		Annexure A						
ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Annexure A								
The holder c	eased to be a							
Substantial hole	der on			12/06/2025				
The previous	notice was giver	n to the company on		13/05/2025				
The previous notice was dated			•	13/05/2025				
2. Changes	in relevant inte	rests						
Particulars of e company or sc	ach change in, on heme, since the s	r change in the nature o substantial holder was la	f, are le ast requi	vant interest (2) ired to give a su	of the substantial hold bstantial holding notice	er or an associate to the company o	e (3) in voting securion scheme are as follow	ties of the lows:
	Date of change			re of ge(4)	Consideration Given in relation to change(5)	Class(6)and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected	
	Annexure C and D	Annexure C and D	Annexu	ire C and D	Annexure C and D	Annexure C and D	Annexure C and D	-
	who have becom	ne associates (3) of, cea			f, or have changed the	nature of their ass	sociation (7) with, the	substanti
	Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)			Nature of association				7
	Not Applicable							- -
								_
4. Addresses	:							
The address	es of persons nar	med in this form are as f	ollows:					
	Name			Address				
Annexure B							4	
	L			1				1
Signatu	re				/			
Print name Keith McLachlan, Chief Operating Officer								
	Date	16 June 2025						

Annexure A	
Details of Substantial Holder	ACN
Pengana Capital Group Ltd	059 300 426
Pengana Capital Ltd	103 800 568
Pengana Investment Management Ltd	063 081 612
Pengana International Equities Ltd	107 462 966

Annexure B	
Pengana Capital Group Ltd	
Pengana Capital Ltd	Suite 1, Level 27, Governor Phillip Tower, 1 Farrer Place, Sydney, NSW 2000, Australia
Pengana Investment Management Ltd	
Pengana International Equities Ltd	

Annexure C					
Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes
12-Jun-2025	Pengana Capital Limited	Change in shares on issue as per ASX affecting the voting power of the holding	NIL	40,474,040	4.90%

Annexure D	Previou	s Notice	Present Notice		
Class of Securities	Person's Votes	Voting Power	Person's Vote	Voting Power	
Fully Paid Ordinary	40,474,040	5.61%	40,474,040	4.90%	
Shares					